



# Merger information AVC GmbH into Sertronics GmbH

Dear Madams and Sirs,

AVC Audio-Video-Communication Service GmbH and Sertronics GmbH are pleased to announce a merger, which will take effect on August 1, 2016 to form Sertronics GmbH.

AVC Audio-Video-Communication Service GmbH and Sertronics GmbH have been members of the Sertronics Group for about 10 years. During this period both companies expanded a close and successful partnership in the area of consumer and industry services. Since Sertronics GmbH fully acquired AVC Audio-Video-Communication Service GmbH in December 2015, this merge is the next step of the Sertronics Group strategy.

Because there won't be a change in the shareholder structure and the management board, the merge results in a modification of AVC's name without any significant operational changes.

For all of our valued customers and partners we will continue our services on the usual high quality level without any changes in the communication processes and key accountants.

Please find more details about our new bank account in the attachment and forward it to all relevant persons.

Best regards

Tut Het

Torsten Herbst Geschäftsführer / CEO

## **Merger information**

## Audio-Video-Communication Service GmbH into Sertronics GmbH

Please note the new name from 01. August 2016

#### Name, registered office

Sertronics GmbH Jenfelder Allee 80 22039 Hamburg

### Management:

Mr. Guido de Martin / CEO Mr. Torsten Herbst / CEO Mr. Joachim Swazinna Mr. Peter Kreutzer

#### Company registration number:

District court Hamburg , HRB 141170

**Sales tax identification number:** DE811891770

New Bank account:

Commerzbank IBAN: DE17 2004 0000 0641 1912 00 BIC: COBADEFFXXX

### Email & website

E-Mail addresses change from ...@avc.de or ...@avc-mail.de to ...@sertronics.de. Online presents under www.sertronics.de and www.avc.de.